South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 04:19:00 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0461 (Rat #0153, Act #0086 of 1993) General Bill, By Giese, Bryan, Elliott, Ford, Lander, Peeler, L.E. Richter, M.T.
Rose, Ryberg, Setzler, Short, J.V. Smith and Wilson
Similar (H 3841)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 36 to Title 59, so as to provide for early
intervention programs for preschool-age children with disabilities and to require the Joint Committee on Formula Funding for
Education to make recommendations regarding the determination of annual allocations and weightings for certain additional
weightings; to add Section 59-33-110 so as to provide for a mediation process; to amend Section 59-63-20, relating to pupils
and age of attendance in the public schools, so as to provide that three-year-old, four-year-old, and five-year-old children with
disabilities are eligible to participate in any preschool program rather than just in early intervention programs.

02/24/93
02/24/93
03/25/93
03/30/93
03/30/93
03/31/93
04/01/93
04/01/93
05/05/93
05/19/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/20/93
05/21/93
05/25/93
06/10/93
06/15/93
06/15/93
06/15/93
06/24/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-9
Amended SJ-44

Read second time SJ-49

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-9
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1993 HJ-67

Amended HJ-21

Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-23
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-26

Ratified R 153

Signed By Governor

Act No. 86

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



