May 06, 2024, 04:19:00 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0461 (Rat #0153, Act #0086 of 1993) General Bill, By Giese, Bryan, Elliott, Ford, Lander, Peeler, L.E. Richter, M.T. Rose, Ryberg, Setzler, Short, J.V. Smith and Wilson Similar (H 3841)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 36 to Title 59, so as to provide for early intervention programs for preschool-age children with disabilities and to require the Joint Committee on Formula Funding for Education to make recommendations regarding the determination of annual allocations and weightings for certain additional weightings; to add Section 59-33-110 so as to provide for a mediation process; to amend Section 59-63-20, relating to pupils and age of attendance in the public schools, so as to provide that three-year-old, four-year-old, and five-year-old children with disabilities are eligible to participate in any preschool program rather than just in early intervention programs.

02/24/33	Ochate	initioduced and read in st time 00-4
02/24/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-4
03/25/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-9
03/30/93	Senate	Amended SJ-44
03/30/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-49
03/31/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
04/01/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
04/01/93	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24
05/05/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-9
05/19/93	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1993 HJ-67
05/20/93	House	Amended HJ-21
05/20/93	House	Read second time HJ-24
05/20/93	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
05/21/93	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-23
05/25/93	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-26
06/10/93		Ratified R 153
06/15/93		Signed By Governor
06/15/93		Act No. 86
06/15/93		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/24/93		Copies available

Introduced and read first time SJ-4